| ¢ | 06-18-2 | 2004 |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|
| | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 102769 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200. | |
| | Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ↔ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark | s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(les): JOHN KUO 6./2.84 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:BEHAVIOR TECH COMPUTER CORP. Internal Address: |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying partyfes) attached? 🌄 Yes 🏠 No | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | 7 |
| | 🗳 Assignment 🕞 Merger | Stract Address 2F, No.51, TUNG HSING |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| | | Rd., TAIPEI 110, TAIWAN, R.O.C. |
| | | City:State:Zip: |
| | March 28, 2003 | |
| | Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new appl | |
| . ** | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 102579369 | |
| | | ttached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| | Name: Han-Yi Lee | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>USD 40.00</u> |
| | | Enclosed |
| | Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Street Address: 520 Chantecler Dr. | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | Fremont CA 94539 City:State:Zip: | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accodint) |
| l l | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int is a true copy of the original document. <u>Han-Yi Lee</u> Name of Person Signing | Signature 56/10/04 |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | sheet attachments and dog menter |
| | Total number of pages including cover a | ander, and chinesta, and documenta, " |
| | Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tre | equired cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments |
| | Mail documents to be recorded with re | equired cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231 |
| 7/2004 NGETACHE 0 | Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tre | equired cover sheet information to: idemarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United Date: |
| 7/2004 NGETACHE 0 C:8021 | Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tre Washington, D | equired cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United |

PATENT REEL: 015462 FRAME: 0610



MS PATENT APPLICATION Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10.7.03

10-21 1025793



Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing is the patent application of:

Title: METHOD FOR CONSTITUTING BOOTSTRAP HOTKEYS AND INPUT SYSTEM THEREOF Inventor(s): JOHN KUO

10680646

1. Type of application

This is a new utility application.

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that this Provisional Patent Application Transmittal and the documents referred to as enclosed therewith are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on OCTOBER 7, 2003, in an envelope addressed to MS Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 utilizing the "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service of the United States Postal Service under Mailing Label No.

1

The PTO did not receive the following listed item(s) Cover Sheet Form

PATENT REEL: 015462 FRAME: 0611

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

4

ASSIGNMENT

| WHER | EAS, I/we, | | JOF | IN KU | JO | | | | | | | | |
|----------------|----------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|----------------|-----------|------------|------------|------------------|--------|---------|
| vhose post e | | | | | nafter referred | | | | | | | | |
| improvement | ts in | ETHOD | FOR | CONS | <u>STITUTI</u> | NG | BOOTST | 'RAP | HOTKE | YS AN | ID INPU | SYSTEM | THEREOF |
| hereinafter | referred to as | "The Inven | tion") fa | r which a | an application | for Uni | ited States L | ctters Pa | tent was | | | | |
| Ø | executed on | even date he | crewith; | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | executed on | | | | ; | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | filed on | | | • | , Serial No | | | | ; | | | | |
| 0 | filed as PCT | Internation | al Applic | ation No | | | on | | | ,des | ignating | | |
| | The United | States of Arr | nerica;. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | Patent num |)¢r | | | _, issue on | | | | | | | | |
| WHER | EAS, | BEHAV | IOR | TECH | I COMPU | JTER | CORP. | | | | | | |
| whose post o | ffice address | ₩ 2F. | NO. | 51. | TUNG | HST | | . 11 | Ο ΤΑΤ | ргт | <u>መል ተ</u> መል እ | R.O.C. | |
| bereinafter re | eferred to as | ASSIGNEE. | is desire | ous of ac | aviring the er | tire rief | t, title and i | nierest û | and to the | same in th | e United | R.0.C. | |

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

| Assignor: | | | Dated this 28 | day of 03 | at 2003 |
|-----------|------|-----|---------------|-----------|-----------|
| | JOHN | кио | | Joh | v |
| | | | | 18 S . | Signature |
| Assignor: | | | Dated this | day of | at and |
| | | | | | Signature |
| Assignor: | | | Dated this | day of | at |
| | | | | | Signature |

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

States:

RECORDED: 06/12/2004